
3645*3650*2150MM

If you encounter any problems during the assembly 
process, contact us anytime！

support@sylviera.com



A B

C
D

A1-1

X1

A1-2

X1

A2

X3

A4

X2

A5-1

X1

A6-1

X1

A7-1

X1

A7-2

X1 X2 X6

X2 X1

A16

X1

A18

X6

A21-1

X2

X2

A21-2 A23

X2

A24

X1

X2 X1

X2

1

X1X6

A19

X2

A20-1

X2

A25

X1 X1 X2

A28

X2

X1

X8

A20-2

X6

X2

A8-1 A

X1

9

X2

A3

X2

A5-2

X1

A6-2

X1

A8

A12 A13 A14 A15

A17-1 A17-2

X2

A26 A27

A29 A30 A31 A32

60
°

60°

60°

X8

A22

A34

X

A33

4

A10 A11

X1



B1 9PCS

B2 2PCS

B5 8PCS

B7 1PC

B10 2PCS

B8 11PCS

B3-L

B3-R

B6-L

B6-R

2PCS

2PCS

3PCS

3PCS

B4-L

B4-R

3PCS

3PCS

B9

B11

2PCS

2PCS

2

Z5Z2 Z3 Z4Z1

Z7 Z8 Z9 Z10

Z11 Z12 Z13 Z14 Z15

X1X1X1 X1 X2

XX2

Z16

6 X2 X1 X2

X2X4X13X1

X4

X2

Z17 Z18

X3 X3

Z6

Note:Before assembly, 
it is necessary to 
remove the film on both 
sides of the PC board；



B1 9PCS

B2 2PCS

B5 8PCS

B7 1PC

B10 2PCS

B8 11PCS

B3-L

B3-R

B6-L

B6-R

2PCS

2PCS

3PCS

3PCS

B4-L

B4-R

2PCS

2PCS

B9

B11

2PCS

2PCS

2

Z5Z2 Z3 Z4Z1

Z7 Z8 Z9 Z10

Z11 Z12 Z13 Z14 Z15

X1X1X1 X1 X2

XX2

Z16

6 X2 X1 X2

X2X4X13X1

X4

X2

Z17 Z18

X3 X3

Z6

Note:Before assembly, 
it is necessary to 
remove the film on both 
sides of the PC board；



X151

M6x35
X

X58

14

M6x12
5x10

H10 H11 H12

4x10
X6

M6x40

X4

H15 H16 H18

X1 X2 X12

H19

H20

X4

H22

H14

 5X15 X2

T1

X6

T2

X3

T3

X3

T4

T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

H4

H5 H6 H7

X1

X1

H8

M6

X23

H9

X4

X2X1 

M4X38

X2

X6X2

T10

M4X13 X46

X1

H1 H2 H3

X3

X2 X8X2

X6

M6

H

3

17

M6x25
X4

H13

X1



Please read the following carefully before assembling

Precautions for assembling the PC board：

1.Before assembly, it is necessary to remove the film on both sides 
of the PC board；

2.It is recommended that glass glue can be applied to the edges of 
the PC board when installing it to enhance the overall firmness.

Warning: Do not install in windy weather!

4



5

B8

B8

B8

B8

B8
B8

B8

B8

B8

B8

B8

A10

A32

A10

A32

A6-1

A5-1

T2

T3

T5

A11

A11

A11

A11

A11

A11

B6-R

B5

B5

B5

B5

B5

B5

B5

B5

B6-R

B6-R

B6-LB6-L

B6-L

B9

B9

B8

A17-1

A17-2

A17-2

A17-1

A32

A32

A32

A32

A2

A2

A2

A1-1

A1-2

T1

T1

T1

T1
T1

T1

T6

T6

Z11

A3

A3

T2

T2

T3

T3T5
A6-2

A5-2

A7-1

A7-2

A28

A14

A15

A31

A31

A31

A31

A31

A31

A31

A31

A25

A13

A13

A8

A8

A8-1

B4-L

B4-R

B4-L B4-R

A21-2

A21-1

A21-1

B3-L

B3-L
B3-R

A20-1

B3-R

A20-2

A20-2

B1

B2

B1

B11

A19

T10

A18

A18

A18

A18

A18

A18

A19

B11 B2

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

Z5

Z5

T7

T7

T7

T7

T8

T8

T7

Z1

Z2

Z4

Z3

A29

T7

A16

A12

A12

A12

A12

A12

A12

T4

T4

T4

A4

A4

Z6

Warning: Do not install in windy weather!

A21-

A20-1

2

A9

A29

A22

B10
A27

A23

A24

B10 A27

A22

A26



6

A2

A2

A2
A3

A3

A1-1

A1-2

A4

A4

1 2

1

2

3

2

T1 6pcs

H4 4pcsZ11 1pc

Z7 6pcs

H10 16pcs

T6

A3/A4A3/A4

3

H4

H16

H16 4pcs2pcs

T1
Z11

H10

H10

Z7

T6

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

M6x12

M6x40

M6

a



7

A2

A2

A2
A3

A3

A1-1

A1-2

A4

A4

390°

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

90°

b

T1

H10
Z7

Z7 6pcs

T1

H10

Z7

Z7

H8
H9

H8
M4X13

H9

12pcs

6pcs

1

23



8

B8

4
5

A10

ATTENTION:The Orientation

Single hole facing downwards

A32

B8
B8

B8 B8
6 7A32

B8

A10

B8

H10 1pc

H1 1pc

H1

M6x12



9

A11

10

11

A5-1
A6-1

T2 1pc

T5 1pc

H10  5pcs

T3 1pc

T2

T3

T5

12

9

8

12

11

9

10

T2

T3 A5-1

A11

A11

A11

A5-1

H12 4pcs

H12

Z10 1pc

A5-1 A6-1

H12

T5

T5 A10

A32

A11

A11

T2

T3

M6x12

5x10



10

B5

A31

B6-R

A31

B5

A17-1

A17-1

B5

B9

A31

B5
B5

B5

X4

A31

A31

B9

A31

A17-1

A17-1

B6-R

B5 A31

18
14

13

14

15

16 17

18
19

H10 5pcs

Z14

Z14 1pc

A17-1

M6x12



11

A17-2

B5

B5

B5

X4

A31

A31

A17-2

B6-L

A31

A17-2

A31

A11

B5

B6-L

A11

A17-2

20

21

22

23

24

25

T3
Z14

H10 5pcs

Z14 1pc

T3 1pc

M6x12



12

B5

B6-L

A31

A14

B5

B5

B6-L

A31

B6-L

A31

B5

A14

B5

26

27

28

29

30

H10 4pcs

Z15 1pc

30

27

M6x12



13

B8

A10

ATTENTION:The Orientation

Single hole facing downwards

B8

B8

A32

B8

B8
B8 B8

A10
A32

31 32

33 34

H10 1pc

H10

M6x12



14

A11

A6-2A5-2

A6-2 A5-2

A11
A1135

36

37

38

39

H12

H12

35
35

36

37

T2 1pc

T5 1pc

T3 1pc

T5

A5-2

T2

T3

T2T5

5x10

39

A10

H12 4pcs

Z10 1pc

Z10

M6x12
H10 5pcs



15

A15

A31

B5

B6-R

B5

B5

B6-R

A31

B6-R

A31

B5

A15

B5

A11

40

41

42

43

44 A15

H10 4pcs

Z15 1pc

A11

A11

M6x12



16

B5

B6-L

A31
A16

B5

A31

B6-L

A31

B5

A11

A11

A16

A15 A14

45

46

47

48

48

46

H10 3pcs
M6x12



17

B5

B9

A17-2

A31

A17-2

B5

B5

X4

A31

A31

B9

A31

A17-2

A17-2

49

50

51

52

A17-2

H10 4pcs

Z14 1pc

49

M6x12



18

A17-1

B5

B5

B5

X4

A31

A31

A17-1

B6-R

A31

A17-1

A11

B5

B6-R

A17-1

A31

A11

H10 7pcs

Z14 1pc

T2 1pc

53

54

55

57

59
56

A17-1

T2

A31

A11 58

M6x12



19

B8

B8
A32

B8

B8

B8 B8 B8

A32

61

62

60

X4



A7-1

A7-2

H4

H13
63

64

65

A7-1

A7-2

A28 1pc

H13 4pcs

H4 4pcs

H12 2pcs

H12 H12

5x10

20

64

66

M6x25

M6



21

B7

A12

H2 X3pcs

X3pcs

H10 18pcs

T4 3pcs

67

68
M6x12

A12

Z17 3pcs

Z17



22

X3pcs

Z18

A12

A7-1

Z18
H10

H12

Z18

Z18

Before installing the Z18, you 
need to loosen the screws that 
were previously fixed here (2 x 
H10, 1 x H12)

69

3pcs



23

H10 24pcs
M6x12

H10

H10

H10

A33

A33

The 4 long support bars are A33 and the other 8 are A34

A33



24

A8

A8

Z8

Z9

Z8

Z8

A29

H4

A8 A8

A8

A8
72

H15

H15 4pcs

H4 6pcs

Z8 2pcs

Z9 1pc

H18 2pcs

A29 1pc

M6x35

M6

H18

Z9

H4



A29

H4

A9

B11

A

A9

8-1

B11

B11
A8

A8

H15 4pcs

A29 1pc

H7 4pcs

H4 4pcs 

74

75

25

H7
H7

M6x35

M6

A8-1

H15



26

H1
A8-1 5

H4

H15

H4

H15

H4 5pcs

77

76

76

H15

H4

76

77

M6x35

M6

5pcs



H10 14pcs

Z13 2pcs

78
79A13

A13

A13

27

M6x12

Z13

80X2

X2



28

A21-1A21-2 A21-1A21-2

B4-L B4-R B4-L B4-R

T10

H10 4pcs

T10 1pc

H10

81 82

83
84

M6x12



29

B3-R

B3-R

B3-L

B3-L

B3-L

A20-1
A20-2

A20-1

A20-2

A20-1

B3-L

H10

H10 4pcs

85

86

87

M6x12



30

B1

B1

B1 B1

B1

B2

A19

A18

A18

5x10

H12 8pcs

Z16 2pcs

90

B1
B1

A18

A19Z16
Z16

H12 X8

89

88



B1

B1

B1

B1

B2

A18

A19

A19Z16
Z16

H12 X8

5x10

H12 8pcs

Z16 2pcs

92

93

91

B1 B1

A18

31



96

94

H11H11

B11

95
96

A18

H6

A30

H7

(X4)

H2 2pcs

H6 2pcs
M4X38

H11
4x10

4pcs

H2

A30

32

97



98

98

98

98

98

99

99

H8  12pcs 

H19 12pcs

B2

33

H8

M4X13



Z6

T7

T8

2pcs

6pcs 

2pcs

H8  22pcs

H

H8

8

100

103

Z1 Z2

H8

Z3

Z4

101

100

100

103

100 101

103

103

103

34

M4X13

Z5

Z5

Z6



35

H12

H12

H1

H1

H1

H12

2

2

2

104

A22

2PCS

A23

A24

T9 8pcs

H12 16pcs
5x10



16H15x10 2 pcs

36

A24

A26

A22

D1

A2

A22

5

A27

A23

105

106

U1

H12

107

A27



H20x4

4x10

H14108

37

H22

 5X15

109

2pcs

4

H22

H20 pcs

1

H11 

pc

  

 

H11 2pcs 

H17  1

110

pc

H

H14

17



H22X2

38

 5X15

111

112

114

113

H22 2pcs

H14  1pc



Z12

Z12

 

39

Z12

116 117

115

H10

H10

 

M6x12

H10

 

Z12 13pcs 

H10 22pcs


